2020 Bob Thomas XC Invitational

Race Date
September 12, 2020 Final Team Results
Boys
Boy's JV - Red
Class - 1 Cross Country
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Bib No Name Grade Place Place Time Time Back
Team - Lake Central Finish Position- 1
Team Score (places):42 Average Time: 18:40.5
1 7484 Drew McGrath 9 4 4 18:28.1 18:28.1 0:00.0
2 7496 Ethan Schassberger 11 6 10 18:34.5 37:02.7 0:06.3
3 7483 Danny McGrath 12 9 19 18:41.9 55:44.6 0:13.7
4 7493 AJ Rhody 12 10 29 18:41.9 1:14:26.6 0:13.7
5 7498 Ben Schmitt 11 13 42 18:56.2  1:33:22.9 0:28.1
6 7490 Riley Petrovich 9 (14) (56) 18:57.4  1:52:20.3 0:29.2
7 7489 Roger Ochoa 9 (16) (72) 18:59.9  2:11:20.3 0:31.7
8 7479 Nathan Jendres 11 More Than 7 19:20.4  2:30:40.7 0:52.2
9 7487 Miles Moore 11 More Than 7 19:46.9 2:50:27.7 1:18.7
10 7469 Lucca Darak 11 More Than 7 19:49.2 3:10:16.9 1:21.1
11 7468 Zach Brown 11 More Than 7 20:03.9 3:30:20.8 1:35.7
12 7488 Corey Napiwocki 10 More Than 7 20:09.5 3:50:30.4 1:41.3
13 7508 Jack Wolstenholm 11 More Than 7 20:17.6  4:10:48.0 1:49.4
14 7482 |saac Madrigal 11 More Than 7 20:24.1  4:31:12.2 1:55.9
15 7474 Tyler Gagliardi 9 More Than 7 20:26.6  4:51:38.8 1:58.4
16 7507 Brian Wojcik 9 More Than 7 20:36.7 5:12:15.5 2:08.5
17 7477 Julio Herrera 9 More Than 7 20:45.1 5:33:00.6 2:16.9
18 7476 Tristan Hatfield 9 More Than 7 21:17.8 5:54:18.5 2:49.6
19 7501 Pete Staggs 12 More Than 7 21:19.6  6:15:38.1 2:51.4
20 7464 Michael Aurelio 11 More Than 7 21:39.1 6:37:17.2 3:10.9
21 7470 Trevor Davison 9 More Than 7 22:03.9 6:59:21.2 3:35.7
22 7499 Zach Seljan 12 More Than 7 22:079 7:21:29.1 3:39.7
23 7478 Aiden lllic 9 More Than 7 22:46.9 7:44:16.1 4:18.7
24 7502 Ryder Thompson 9 More Than 7 22:48.2 8:07:04.3 4:20.0
25 7485 Jason Mikolanis 9 More Than 7 22:50.1 8:29:54.5 4:22.0
26 7465 Ryan Behm 9 More Than 7 22:52.2 8:52:46.8 4:24.0
27 7475 Ryan Graziano 10 More Than 7 22:54.1 9:15:41.0 4:26.0
28 7473 Brady Gabel 9 More Than 7 22:58.9 9:38:39.9 4:30.7
29 7467 Brayden Boggs 10 More Than 7 23:06.4 10:01:46.3 4:38.2
30 7494 Dominic Rizzo 9 More Than 7 26:41.4 10:28:27.8 8:13.2
Team - Chesterton Finish Position- 2
Team Score (places):45 Average Time: 18:40.4

1 7192 Reece Erow 11 2 2 18:09.3 18:09.3 0:00.0
2 7215 Max Welbourne 9 3 5 18:16.9 36:26.2 0:07.6
3 7203 Ethan Mohoi 12 5 10 18:29.4 54:55.7 0:20.1
4 7185 Bobby Berger 10 12 22 18:54.2  1:13:49.9 0:44.9
5 7184 Trevor Arlington 9 23 45 19:32.4  1:33:22.3 1:23.1
6 7206 lan Rutherford 12 (26) (71) 19:43.3  1:53:05.7 1:34.0
7 7193 Francis Fox 9 (28) (99) 19:49.6 2:12:55.4 1:40.3
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Race Date
September 12, 2020

Bib No

Name

Team - Chesterton
Team Score (places):45
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7200
7196
7194
7186
7201
7210
7204
7216
7188
7218
7211
7198
7202
7199
7217

Matthew Long
Tyler Herzog
Vince Fox

Drew Carpenter
David Mcgrogan
Preston Throw
William Nowicki
Oliver Wilgocki
Owen Daugherty
Ethan Wodrich
AJ Tolin

Nathan Keel
Brayden Mercier
Ethan Kroft
Gage Wimmer

Team - Crown Point
Team Score (places):67
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7263
7261
7270
7282
7259
7258
7265
7283
7271
7253
7262
7266
7260
7267
7254
7272
7285
7274
7264
7275
7276
7257

Weston Hulen
Jackson Holok
Chris Netherton
Justin Tung
Walter Cook
Jace Churchill
Andrew Luri
Cody Turner
Marcus Nunez
Gabe Ashbach
Kade Honickel
Devin Mata
Nolan Ferrell
William Mouser
Matt Bates
Brandon Osika
Payton Vanderlaan
Henrry Rios
Will Labus
Jadill Rosario
Kadiel Rosario
Luke Buford

2020 Bob Thomas XC Invitational

Final Team Results

Time

Cumulative
Time

Finish Position- 2
Average Time: 18:40.4

20:04.7
20:14.4
20:21.1
20:24.9
20:39.7
20:47.2
21:02.8
21:04.2
21:22.6
21:48.9
21:52.3
22:27.9
22:28.1
23:48.3
24:27.0

Finish Position- 3
Average Time: 18:46.4

Boys
Boy's JV - Red
Class - 1 Cross Country
Overall Cumulative
Grade Place Place
10 More Than 7
9 More Than 7
12 More Than 7
10 More Than 7
9 More Than 7
9 More Than 7
9 More Than 7
9 More Than 7
11 More Than 7
12 More Than 7
10 More Than 7
12 More Than 7
9 More Than 7
11 More Than 7
9 More Than 7
9 1 1
12 11 12
11 17 29
11 18 47
10 20 67
11 (22) (88)
9 (22) (110)
10 More Than 7
10 More Than 7
10 More Than 7
10 More Than 7
11 More Than 7
9 More Than 7
9 More Than 7
12 More Than 7
9 More Than 7
9 More Than 7
9 More Than 7
11 More Than 7
10 More Than 7
11 More Than 7
9 More Than 7
2
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17:44.5
18:53.2
19:01.7
19:03.5
19:09.3
19:14.2
19:24.9
19:38.4
19:48.2
20:10.4
20:12.2
20:22.1
20:39.2
20:46.4
21:05.6
21:06.4
21:53.9
22:29.6
24:40.6
26:22.5
26:39.6
26:47.7

2:33:00.1
2:53:14.5
3:13:35.6
3:34:00.6
3:54:40.3
4:15:27.5
4:36:30.3
4:57:34.5
5:18:57.2
5:40:46.1
6:02:38.5
6:25:06.4
6:47:34.6
7:11:22.9
7:35:49.9

17:44.5

36:37.7

55:39.4
1:14:43.0
1.33:52.3
1:53:06.5
2:12:31.4
2:32:09.8
2:51:58.1
3:12:08.5
3:32:20.8
3:52:42.9
4:13:22.1
4:34:08.5
4:55:14.2
5:16:20.6
5:38:14.6
6:00:44.2
6:25:24.9
6:51:47.5
7:18:27.1
7:45:14.9

Time
Back

1:55.3
2:05.1
2:11.7
2:15.6
2:30.4
2:37.8
2:53.5
2:54.9
3:13.3
3:39.6
3:43.0
4:18.5
4:18.8
5:39.0
6:17.6

0:00.0
1:08.6
1:17.1
1:18.9
1:24.7
1:29.6
1:40.3
1:53.9
2:03.7
2:25.8
2:27.7
2:37.5
2:54.6
3:01.8
3:21.0
3:21.8
4:09.3
4:45.1
6:56.1
8:38.0
8:55.0
9:03.2
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Race Date

September 12, 2020

Bib No

Name

Team - LaPorte
Team Score (places):82

7555
7541
7548
7547
7540
7542
7537
7545
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Mason Tulacz
Braiden Dolph
Preston Peterson
Teddy Merkel
Chase Collins
Ayden Forystek
lan Bos

Michael Havens

Team - Lowell
Team Score (places):164

1 7600
2 7579
3 7609
4 7599
5 7590
6 7580
7 7605
8 7603
9 7604
10 7581
11 7591
12 7595
13 7602
14 7583
15 7607

Nathan Napiwocki
Seth Bakker
Anthony Thiel
Jacson Mielczarek
Marcus Gaertner
Jacob Barnhart
Peyton Snell
Joshua Reck
Nathan Shadley
Mason Borrero
Trevor Greco
Dylan Hochbaum
John Peters
Jonathan Budz
Mason Stalbaum

Team - Munster
Team Score (places):168

7695
7699
7703
7697
7709
7692
7708
7689
7705
7704
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Stephen Heritage
Andrew Klaich
Josh Serrano
Jacob Katz

Noah Villarreal
Dominic Dicarlo
Charles Vicari
Ethan Buck
Behruz Siddiqui
Muaaz Shareef

2020 Bob Thomas XC Invitational
Final Team Results

Time
Back

0:00.0
0:02.3
0:20.9
0:27.7
2:13.2
2:32.1
2:37.7
5:31.5

0:00.0
0:25.7
0:39.7
1:28.2
2:14.6
2:17.9
2:24.2
2:58.3
3:48.3
4:05.4
4:43.1
6:00.9
6:09.4
6:13.1
7:03.6

0:00.0
0:26.7
1:43.9
1:54.7
2:12.8
2:154
3:00.7
3:04.2
9:32.4

Boys
Boy's JV - Red
Class - 1 Cross Country
Overall Cumulative Cumulative
Grade Place Place Time Time
Finish Position- 4
Average Time: 19:15.8
11 7 7 18:38.9 18:38.9
10 8 15 18:41.3 37:20.2
9 15 30 18:59.8 56:20.1
11 19 49 19:06.7 1:15:26.8
9 33 82 20:52.2 1:36:19.0
10 (34) (116) 21:11.1  1:57:30.1
9 (36) (152) 21:16.7  2:18:46.8
9 More Than 7 24:10.5  2:42:57.3
Finish Position- 5
Average Time: 20:44.8
12 27 27 19:47.2 19:47.2
9 30 57 20:12.9 40:00.1
9 31 88 20:26.9 1:00:27.1
11 35 123 21:15.4 1:21:42.5
12 41 164 22:01.8 1:43:44.4
10 (42) (206) 22:05.1 2:05:49.5
9 (43) (249) 22:11.4  2:28:01.0
11 More Than 7 22:45.5 2:50:46.6
10 More Than 7 23:35.5  3:14:22.1
12 More Than 7 23:52.6 3:38:14.8
11 More Than 7 24:30.4 4:02:45.2
9 More Than 7 25:48.2 4:28:33.4
10 More Than 7 25:56.6  4:54:30.0
9 More Than 7 26:00.4 5:20:30.4
9 More Than 7 26:50.8 5:47:21.3
Finish Position- 6
Average Time: 20:52.3
12 25 25 19:36.7 19:36.7
10 29 54 20:03.4 39:40.1
9 37 91 21:20.6 1:01:00.8
11 38 129 21:31.4  1:22:32.2
10 39 168 21:49.5 1:44:21.7
9 (40) (208) 21:52.1 2:06:13.9
10 (44) (252) 22:37.4  2:28:51.4
12 More Than 7 22:40.9 2:51:32.3
9 More Than 7 29:09.1 3:20:41.4
9 More Than 7 33:26.7 3:54:08.2
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2020 Bob Thomas XC Invitational

Race Date
September 12, 2020 Final Team Results
Boys
Boy's JV - Red
Class - 1 Cross Country
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Bib No Name Grade Place Place Time Time Back
Team - Portage Finish Position- 7
Team Score (places):194 Average Time: 22:35.2
1 7729 Noah Bosstel 9 24 24 19:34.9 19:34.9 0:00.0
2 7742 Evan Rocha 10 32 56 20:27.6 40:02.5 0:52.6
3 7738 Carter Ostrander 10 45 101 23:34.1  1:03:36.7 3:59.2
4 7730 Issac Cisneros 9 46 147 24:19.2  1:27:55.9 4:44.3
5 7737 Riley Napier 9 47 194 25:00.5 1:52:56.4 5:25.5
6 7731 Jeremy Gutierrez 10 (48) (242) 25:01.6 2:17:58.1 5:26.7
Team - Wheeler Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places):Inc. Average Time:
1 7768 Christian Kim 10 Less Than 5 28:07.3 28:07.3 0:00.0
2 7767 Anthony Kaster 10 Less Than 5 30:54.5 59:01.9 2:47.1

Results provided by T&H Timing, www.thtiming.com 4 09/12/2020 10:14:07



